

BEARING	
33" E 29" W 0" W	115.86' 204.37'
0" W	172.22'
<u>34"W</u> 4"E	82.83' 142.81'
.5"E 54"W	103.41' 180.15'
84" W 4" E 55" E 54" W 40" W .9" E	49.21'
<u>9"E</u> 33"E	80.11' 274.60'
	33' STA'
	LINCOLN COUNTY TE
	I,
	AM THE DULY ELEC
	COUNTY TREASURER OKLAHOMA; THAT TI
	SHOW THAT ALL TAX
	AND PRIOR YEARS (PLAT OF STONE BRI
	HASKELL COUNTY, C STATUTORY SECURIT
	OF COUNTY TREASU
	CURRENT YEAR'S TA
	WITNESS MY HAND
	2024
	COUNTY TREASURER
•	SURVEYORS CERTIFI
	I, BRIAN KEEN, LICE CERTIFY THAT THE
	OKLAHOMA, REPRESI
	DAY OF NOVEMBER, ARE CORRECTLY SHO
	OKLAHOMA MINIMUM BOARD OF LICENSUF
	BOARD OF LICENSUF
:	
	BRIAN KEEN, OKLAH
	STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF FULTON
	BEFORE ME, THE U OF, 2024, SIGNED THE NAME
	SIGNED THE NAME ACKNOWLEDGED TO
	USES AND PURPOSE
	MY COMMISSION EXH
Ċ	NOTARY PUBL
-	
(, SCOTT WIGGINTON, CERTIFY THAT I AM
H	HAVING ANY RIGHT, AND DO FURTHER CI
1	1. AS OWNER OF 7
	BRIDGE RESERV INDIAN MERIDIA
	ROADS (40 FEE
	CONSTRÙCTING, QUASI-PUBLIC
	BENEATH THE S
	THE PURPOSE (OR QUASI-PUBI
	2. SAID PROPERTY RESTRICTIONS, 1
	BE FILED FOR 1
	SUBSEQUENT TO
Į	VITNESSED MY HAND
ł	BY SCOTT WIGGINTON
-	
	SCOTT WIGGINTON, P
A C	STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF COLLIN)
AND	
ТНЕ Е Т	BEFORE ME, THE UN 'HIS DAY OF
E E	HIS DAY OF _ THE IDENTICAL P
Т	AND FOREGOING INS' 'HE SAME AS HIS F
r L	HEREIN SET FORTH

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT OF EN

THE __ OF ENVIRONMENTAL OF (INDIVIDUAL) WAT (ON-SITE) SEWER SY

____ DAY OF ____

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO

OKLAHOMA DEPARTM

	Trans.
G CHORD LENGTH 115.86'	
204.37' 172.22' 	
82.83' SET 1/2" REBAR 142.81' WITH PLASTIC ID CAP #1872 ●	
103.41 $$ 180.15'FOUND AS NOTED \otimes 49.21'COMPUTED CORNER \bigcirc	
$\begin{array}{c} 80.11' \\ \hline \\ 274.60' \\ \end{array} \qquad \qquad$	
TRACT BOUNDARY LINE	
FENCE LINE — × — × — × — 33' STATUTORY RIGHT OF WAY LINE —	
EASEMENT LINE	
$\begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$	
LINCOLN COUNTY TREASURERS CERTIFICATE	
I,, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM THE DULY ELECTED AND QUALIFIED AND ACTING	
COUNTY TREASURER OF HASKELL COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA; THAT THE TAX RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY SHOW THAT ALL TAXES ARE PAID FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024	
AND PRIOR YEARS ON THE LAND SHOWN ON THE ANNEXED PLAT OF STONE BRIDGE RESERVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN	
HASKELL COUNTY, OKLAHOMA; THAT THE REQUIRED STATUTORY SECURITY HAS BEEN DEPOSITED IN THE OFFICE	
OF COUNTY TREASURER, GUARANTEEING PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S TAXES.	
WITNESS MY HAND ON THIS DAY OF, RECORDING INFOR	RMATION
2024	
COUNTY TREASURER	1
SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE I, BRIAN KEEN, LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 1872 IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, HEREBY	
I, BRIAN KEEN, LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 1872 IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ANNEXED PLAT OF STONE BRIDGE RESERVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN HASKELL COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, REPRESENTS A TRUE AND CORRECT SURVEY THEREOF MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION ON THE 4TH	
DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024 AND THAT ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON ACTUALLY EXIST AND THEIR POSITIONS ARE CORRECTLY SHOWN. I ALSO CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY AND PLAT THEREOF MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE	
ARE CORRECTLY SHOWN. I ALSO CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY AND PLAT THEREOF MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE OKLAHOMA MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR THE PRACTICE OF LAND SURVEYING AS ADOPTED BY THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS.	OR J67
	FC 10_1
BRIAN KEEN, OKLAHOMA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 1872	D ##
STATE OF ARKANSAS)	REI V I DA
COUNTY OF FULTON)	AF CC
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, ON THIS DAY OF, 2024, PERSONALLY APPEARED, BRIAN KEEN, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHO	REPAI countr Ma C(
SIGNED THE NAME OF THE MAKER THEREOF TO THE WITHIN AND FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS ITS OWNER AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME AS HIS FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED FOR THE	REP COUN
USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN SET FORTH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES THE DAY OF, 2024	
, ~~~	
NOTARY PUBLIC OWNER'S CERTIFICATE AND DEDICATION	IAF LAS KL
I, SCOTT WIGGINTON, PRESIDENT, CLASSIC COUNTRY LAND, LLC, – STONE BRIDGE RESERVE, DO HEREBY	M. CL OF
CERTIFY THAT I AM THE OWNER OF LEGAL TITLE AND THE ONLY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION HAVING ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST IN AND TO THE LAND SHOWN ON THE ANNEXED MAP OR PLAT	
AND DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT: 1. AS OWNER OF TITLE TO SAID LAND WHICH IS SHOWN ON THE ANNEXED MAP OR PLAT OF STONE	
BRIDGE RESERVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, INDIAN MERIDIAN, HASKELL COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, DO HEREBY RESERVE THE AREAS LABELED AS	
ROADS (40 FEET ROADWAY AND UTILITY RIGHT–OF–WAY) FOR THE PURPOSES OF LOCATING, CONSTRUCTING, ERECTING, MAINTAINING, CONDUCTING AND PERFORMING ANY PUBLIC OR	
QUASI-PUBLIC ROADWAY AND UTILITY OR ROADWAY AND UTILITY FUNCTION OR SERVICE ABOVE OR BENEATH THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND, WITH RIGHTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS AT ANY TIME FOR	
THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE, OPERATION AND REMOVAL OF ANY PUBLIC OR QUASI-PUBLIC ROADWAY OR UTILITY.	$\bigcirc \overline{404} \mathbb{A}$
2. SAID PROPERTY COVERED BY SAID MAP OR PLAT AND DEDICATION IS SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND COVENANTS CONTAINED IN A SEPARATE INSTRUMENT, WHICH WILL	[]][К 234 576 - 3614 - 3614 СОМ
BE FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF HASKELL COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, SUBSEQUENT TO THE FILING OF THE PLAT.	, L J, L вох 725) 895-2 УТИG. С
WITNESSED MY HAND ON THIS DAY OF, 2024	
BY SCOTT WIGGINTON, CLASSIC COUNTRY LAND, LLC	IRVEYIN(in street p.0 rkansas 3600 fax (870) ©keensurve isurveyin
SCOTT WIGGINTON, PRESIDENT	SURVEY main street arkans/ 395-3600 fax (ian@keensui ensurve
STATE OF TEXAS)	IR VI RK/ 3600 ®KE SUI
COUNTY OF COLLIN) BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, ON	SU Ar Ar 895-3 Rian€
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, ON THIS DAY OF, 2024, PERSONALLY APPEARED, SCOTT WIGGINTON, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHO SIGNED THE NAME OF THE MAKER THEREOF TO THE WITHIN	N SU Uth Mai M, Af 0) 895- Brian(Keen
BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHO SIGNED THE NAME OF THE MAKER THEREOF TO THE WITHIN AND FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS IT'S OWNER, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME AS HIS FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES	L D A O A
THE SAME AS HIS FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN SET FORTH	KEE 203 Sou Sale tel. (87 www.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES THE DAY OF, 2024	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
PEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY	
HEOFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT F ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY HAS APPROVED THIS PLAT FOR THE USE F (INDIVIDUAL) WATER SYSTEMS AND	
OF (INDIVIDUAL) WATER SYSTEMS AND ON—SITE) SEWER SYSTEMS ON THE	
DAY OF, 2024	4 <u> </u>
NVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM SPECIALIST	11-04 = 200' B.KEEN B.KEEN B.KEEN
KLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY	11- 1"= BY: BY: 176
	#1 #1 #1
	DATE: SCALE: DRAWN H CHECKED JOB #
	DA DR/ JO